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UNIVERSITY OF PUNE

EXAMINATION CIRCULAR NO. 10 of 2014

PROGRAMME OF THE FIRST YEAR B.A. (2008 Patter n) (Including Vocational)
(For Regular & External) EXAMINATION, March, 2014

(REVISED AS ON - 10/03/2014)

| nstructions for Candidates

Candidatesarerequired to be present at the respective College of the examination
fifteen minutes  beforethetimefixed for thefirst paper and ten minutes before
the time of each subsequent paper.

(AsPer Circular No. 128/2013 Dated : 10.10.2013)

Candidates are forbidden from taking any material into the examination hall that
can be used for malpractice at the time of examination.

Candidates are requested to see the Notice-Board at their place of examination

regularly for changesif any that may be notified later in the programme.

No request for any special concession such as a change in time or any day fixed for
the University Examination on religious or any other ground shall be granted.

Use of Non-programmable Calculator is permitted.

Please note the timing.

Seating arrangement for External Studentswill be communicated separ ately.



7. The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order :
Timing: 3.00 P.M. TO 6.00 P.M.

Sub Code Sub Name

Exam Exam Day
Date

24/03/2014 Monday

25/03/2014 Tuesday

26/03/2014 Wednesday

27/03/2014 Thursday

1014

1494

1484

1054

1044

1084

1034

1074

1064

1024

1124

1134

1114

1094
1144

1104

1154

Group:A

COMPULSORY ENGLISH -Reflection -I

Group:B

JAPANESE

FRENCH - ( Beginners ) -Apprenons le francais
SINDHI - ( Devnagari )

GERMAN - ( Basic & Advanced )

RUSSIAN

FRENCH - ( Advance ) New

URDU

GUJARATHI

MARATHI -1) ADHUNIK MARATHI WANGAMAY :-
Lalitrang / Kavyakasturi

2) UPYOJIT MARATHI :- Vyaharik Marathi

Group:C

ARDHAMAGADHI -PRAKRIT GADYA & PADYA -
VECHE-5

PALI
SANSKRIT - ( Surbharati )

HINDI -1) GENERAL 2) PRAYOJANMOOLAK HINDI
ARBIC

PERSIAN
Group:D

ECONOMICS -1) INDIAN ECONOMY  (OR)
2) AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS



28/03/2014 Friday

29/03/2014 Saturday

01/04/2014 Tuesday

02/04/2014 Wednesday

03/04/2014 Thursday

04/04/2014 Friday

1164

1174

1194

1444

1204

1214

1224

1244

1234

1434

1264

1274

1254

1334

Group:E

POLITICS -1) GOVERNMENT & POLITICS OF
MAHARASTRA (OR) 2) SOCIAL & POLITICAL
MOVEMENTS IN MAHARASTRA

Group:F

HISTORY -WORLD AFTER WORLD WAR | ( 1918-
1992)

ANTHROPOLOGY -INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL -
CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY

Group:G
INDIAN ADMINISTATION
GEOGRAPHY -Gg-110 : PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY

MUSIC -1) CLASSICAL MUSIC 2) TABALA 3) SITAR
*(3.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M)

Group:H
PSYCHOLOGY -GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
YOGA -YOGAVIDYA *(3.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)

GANDHIAN THOUGHT -INTRODUCTION TO
GANDIAN THOUGHT

Group:l

SOCIAL WORK -1) SOCIAL REFORM MOVEMENT IN
INDIA 2) INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WELFARE
AND SOCIAL SERVICES

HOME ECONOMICS -HOUSEHOLD & GENERAL
ECONOMICS

DEFENCE & STRATEGIC STUDIES -1) WAR &
WARFARE 2) DEFENCE ORGANISATIONS OF
INDIA 3) MILITARY SYSTEM OF INDIA (UPTO
REVOLT OF 1857)

HISTORY OF CIVILIZATION -MAHARASTRA
CULTURE (UPTO 1818 A.D.)

Group:J

OPTIONAL ENGLISH-INTRODUCTION TO POETRY
AND MINOR FORMS OF LITERATURE



05/04/2014 Saturday

07/04/2014 Monday

09/04/2014 Wednesday

11/04/2014|Friday

12/04/2014 Saturday

1454

1464

1600

1344

1354

1374

1364

1314

1304

1324

1284

1474

1294

1414

1184

1424

1384

1404

1394

Group:M

N.S.S. SOCIAL SERVICE AND YOUTH

ADULT EDUCATION

FOUNDATION COURSE FOR (RESTRUCTURING)
F.Y.B.A ONLY

Group:K

MATHEMATICS-MA-I ALGEBRA AND GEOMETRY
STATISTICAL PRE-REQUSITES
SOCIOLOGY -INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY

LOGIC AND M.SCIENCE-LOGIC AND PRINCIPAL OF
REASONING -INTRODUCTION TO LOGIC AND
PRINCIPAL OF REASONING

Group:J

INDUSTRIAL MATHEMATICS -F.M.G.-|
EDUCATION - ( GENERAL-I)

MATHEMATICAL STATISTICS

LINGUSTICS

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

COMMERCE -ORGANISATION OF COMMERCE

Group:L
APPLIED STATISTICS -DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS

A.lLH.C.A. -OUTLINE OF PRE-HISTORY, PROTO-
HISTORY & EARLY HISTORY

PHILOSOPHY -INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY

STATISTICS -DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS

MATHEMATICAL PRE-REQUISITES

APPLIED MATHEMATICS -AMG-1 : CALCULAS



15/04/2014 | Tuesday Vocational Paper-I

1864 TOURISM & TRAVEL MANAGEMENT-I - FUNDAMENTALS
OF TOURISM

1874 FUNCTIONAL HINDI PAPER |

1884 SOIL SCIENCE PAPER-I -SOIL CONSERVATION

1854 Functional English Paper | -AN INTRODUCTION TO
ENGLISH LANGUAGE & WRITING SKILLS IN ENGLISH

1824 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS PAPER-I

19/04/2014 Saturday Vocational Paper-II

1875 FUNCTIONAL HINDI PAPER I

1865 Tourism and Travel Management Paper Il

1885 SOIL CONSERVATION- Il

1825 COMPUTER APPLICATION PAPER-II

1855 Functional English Paper Il

Note :- The Practical/Oral Examination will be conducted by the respective college in such a way
that it will not clash with the University Examinations.

* Please Note the Timing

Ganeshkhind, Pune-411007. Dr. Sampada Joshi.
Ref. No. MM/173 Controller of Examinations
Date: 10/03 /2014



