### UNIVERSITY OF PUNE



#### **EXAMINATION CIRCULAR NO. 10 of 2014**

# PROGRAMME OF THE FIRST YEAR B.A. (2008 Pattern) (Including Vocational) (For Regular & External) EXAMINATION, March, 2014 (REVISED AS ON - 10/03/2014)

### **Instructions for Candidates**

1. Candidates are required to be present at the respective College of the examination fifteen minutes before the time fixed for the first paper and ten minutes before the time of each subsequent paper.

(As Per Circular No. 128/2013 Dated: 10.10.2013)

- 2. Candidates are forbidden from taking any material into the examination hall that can be used for malpractice at the time of examination.
- 3. Candidates are requested to see the Notice-Board at their place of examination regularly for changes if any that may be notified later in the programme.
- 4. No request for any special concession such as a change in time or any day fixed for the University Examination on religious or any other ground shall be granted.
- 5. Use of Non-programmable Calculator is permitted.
- 6. Please note the timing.
- 7. Seating arrangement for External Students will be communicated separately.

## 7. The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order:

Timing: 3.00 P.M. TO 6.00 P.M.

Exam Date	Exam Day	Sub Code	Sub Name
24/03/2014	Monday		Group:A
		1014	COMPULSORY ENGLISH -Reflection -I
25/03/2014	Tuesday		Group:B
		1494	JAPANESE
		1484	FRENCH - ( Beginners ) -Apprenons le français
		1054	SINDHI - ( Devnagari )
		1044	GERMAN - ( Basic & Advanced )
		1084	RUSSIAN
		1034	FRENCH - ( Advance ) New
		1074	URDU
		1064	GUJARATHI
		1024	MARATHI -1) ADHUNIK MARATHI WANGAMAY :- Lalitrang / Kavyakasturi
			2) UPYOJIT MARATHI :- Vyaharik Marathi
26/03/2014	Wednesday		Group:C
		1124	ARDHAMAGADHI -PRAKRIT GADYA & PADYA - VECHE-5
		1134	PALI
		1114	SANSKRIT - ( Surbharati )
		1094	HINDI -1) GENERAL 2) PRAYOJANMOOLAK HINDI
		1144	ARBIC
		1104	PERSIAN
27/03/2014	Thursday		Group:D
		1154	ECONOMICS -1) INDIAN ECONOMY (OR) 2) AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS

28/03/2014	Friday		Group:E
		1164	POLITICS -1) GOVERNMENT & POLITICS OF MAHARASTRA (OR) 2) SOCIAL & POLITICAL MOVEMENTS IN MAHARASTRA
29/03/2014	Saturday		Group:F
		1174	HISTORY -WORLD AFTER WORLD WAR I ( 1918-1992)
		1194	ANTHROPOLOGY -INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL - CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY
01/04/2014	Tuesday		Group:G
		1444	INDIAN ADMINISTATION
		1204	GEOGRAPHY -Gg-110 : PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY
		1214	MUSIC -1) CLASSICAL MUSIC 2) TABALA 3) SITAR *(3.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M)
02/04/2014	Wednesday		Group:H
		1224	PSYCHOLOGY -GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
		1244	YOGA -YOGAVIDYA *(3.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.)
		1234	GANDHIAN THOUGHT -INTRODUCTION TO GANDIAN THOUGHT
03/04/2014	Thursday		Group:I
		1434	SOCIAL WORK -1) SOCIAL REFORM MOVEMENT IN INDIA 2) INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WELFARE AND SOCIAL SERVICES
		1264	HOME ECONOMICS -HOUSEHOLD & GENERAL ECONOMICS
		1274	DEFENCE & STRATEGIC STUDIES -1) WAR & WARFARE 2) DEFENCE ORGANISATIONS OF INDIA 3) MILITARY SYSTEM OF INDIA (UPTO REVOLT OF 1857)
		1254	HISTORY OF CIVILIZATION -MAHARASTRA CULTURE ( UPTO 1818 A.D.)
04/04/2014	Friday		Group:J
		1334	OPTIONAL ENGLISH-INTRODUCTION TO POETRY AND MINOR FORMS OF LITERATURE

05/04/2014	Saturday		Group:M
		1454	N.S.S. SOCIAL SERVICE AND YOUTH
		1464	ADULT EDUCATION
07/04/2014	Monday	1600	FOUNDATION COURSE FOR (RESTRUCTURING) F.Y.B.A ONLY
09/04/2014	Wednesday		Group:K
		1344	MATHEMATICS-MA-I ALGEBRA AND GEOMETRY
		1354	STATISTICAL PRE-REQUSITES
		1374	SOCIOLOGY -INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY
		1364	LOGIC AND M.SCIENCE-LOGIC AND PRINCIPAL OF REASONING -INTRODUCTION TO LOGIC AND PRINCIPAL OF REASONING
11/04/2014	Friday		Group:J
		1314	INDUSTRIAL MATHEMATICS -F.M.GI
		1304	EDUCATION - ( GENERAL-I )
		1324	MATHEMATICAL STATISTICS
		1284	LINGUSTICS
		1474	PHYSICAL EDUCATION
		1294	COMMERCE -ORGANISATION OF COMMERCE
12/04/2014	Saturday		Group:L
		1414	APPLIED STATISTICS -DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
		1184	A.I.H.C.AOUTLINE OF PRE-HISTORY, PROTO- HISTORY & EARLY HISTORY
		1424	PHILOSOPHY -INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY
		1384	STATISTICS -DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
		1404	MATHEMATICAL PRE-REQUISITES
		1394	APPLIED MATHEMATICS -AMG-1 : CALCULAS

15/04/2014	Tuesday		Vocational Paper-I
		1864	TOURISM & TRAVEL MANAGEMENT-I - FUNDAMENTALS OF TOURISM
		1874	FUNCTIONAL HINDI PAPER I
		1884	SOIL SCIENCE PAPER-I -SOIL CONSERVATION
		1854	Functional English Paper I -AN INTRODUCTION TO ENGLISH LANGUAGE & WRITING SKILLS IN ENGLISH
		1824	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS PAPER-I
19/04/2014	Saturday		Vocational Paper-II
		1875	FUNCTIONAL HINDI PAPER II
		1865	Tourism and Travel Management Paper II
		1885	SOIL CONSERVATION- II
		1825	COMPUTER APPLICATION PAPER-II
		1855	Functional English Paper II

Note:- The Practical/Oral Examination will be conducted by the respective college in such a way that it will not clash with the University Examinations.

Ganeshkhind, Pune-411007.

Ref. No. MM/173 Date: 10/03/2014 Dr. Sampada Joshi. Controller of Examinations

<sup>\*</sup> Please Note the Timing